MCCSEMI.COM1/4
150 mWatt
 Zener Diodes
2.4 to 39 Volts
Maximum Ratings
•
•
Halogen Free. "Green" Device (Note 1)

DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MM NOTE
A
B
C E
G
F
Cathode Mark
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Note :  3. Tested with pulses, period = 5ms, pulse width=300us
4. f=1KHz
IZT ZZT IZK ZZK IR VR Min Max.
Min.(V) Nom(V) Max.(V) mA Ω mA Ω Max.(µA) V
BZX584C2V4HE3 2.20 2.4 2.60 5 100 1.0 600 50 1.0 -3.5 0 Z11
BZX584C2V7HE3 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 1.0 600 20 1.0 -3.5 0 Z12
BZX584C3V0HE3 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 1.0 600 10 1.0 -3.5 0 Z13
BZX584C3V3HE3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 Z14
BZX584C3V6HE3 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 Z15
BZX584C3V9HE3 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 Z16
BZX584C4V3HE3 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 Z17
BZX584C4V7HE3 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 1.0 500 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 Z1
BZX584C5V1HE3 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 1.0 480 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 Z2
BZX584C5V6HE3 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 1.0 400 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 Z3
BZX584C6V2HE3 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 1.0 150 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 Z4
BZX584C6V8HE3 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 1.0 80 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 Z5
BZX584C7V5HE3 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 1.0 80 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 Z6
BZX584C8V2HE3 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 1.0 80 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 Z7
BZX584C9V1HE3 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 1.0 100 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 Z8
BZX584C10HE3 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 Z9
BZX584C11HE3 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 Y1
BZX584C12HE3 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 Y2
BZX584C13HE3 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 Y3
BZX584C15HE3 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 1.0 200 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 Y4
BZX584C16HE3 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 1.0 200 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 Y5
BZX584C18HE3 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 1.0 225 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 Y6
BZX584C20HE3 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 1.0 225 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 Y7
BZX584C22HE3 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 1.0 250 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 Y8
BZX584C24HE3 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 1.0 250 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 Y9
BZX584C27HE3 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 Y10
BZX584C30HE3 28.0 30 32.0 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 Y11
BZX584C33HE3 31.0 33 35.0 2 80 0.5 325 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 Y12
BZX584C36HE3 34.0 36 38.0 2 90 0.5 350 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 Y13
BZX584C39HE3 37.0 39 41.0 2 130 0.5 350 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 Y14
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage(3) Maximum Zener
Impedance(4)